

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12245/2017

DR. (MAJOR) MEETA SAHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 2, 4-6 already filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 24.08.2017, counter affidavit is not filed by respondent no.3.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 07.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar